
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO
FROM: NICHOLAS HROMALIK
SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITY ROM MINUTES: 04/27/2022
DATE: 5/18/2022
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the April 27, 2022, Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 2 line 17 – replace “Group’s” with “Group”

Page 4, line 21 – replace “don’t” with “do”

Page 5, line 2 – replace “Staff” with “Staff’s”

Page 7, line 1 – strike “that”

Page 8, line 8 – replace “alleges” with “outages”

Page 13, line 20 – replace “Meeting” with “Metering”

Page 15, line 9 – insert “\$” in front of “2.6”

Page 15, line 10 – insert “\$” in front of “700”

Page 15, line 17 – insert “\$” in front of “1.3”

Page 15, line 21 –insert “\$” in front of “441”

Page 15, line 21 – insert “\$” in front of “274”

Page 15, line 22 – insert “\$” in front of “441”

Page 16, line 9 – insert “\$” in front of “2.2”

Page 16, line 19 – insert “\$” in front of “4.2”

Page 16, line 19 – insert “\$” in front of “2.5”

Page 17, line 15 – insert “\$” in front of “12.5”

Page 17, line 15 – replace “16.9” with “\$16.9 million”

Page 19, line 9 – replace “EMI” with “EIMA”

Page 20, line 10 – replace “and” with “.”

Page 20, line 14 – replace “16.9” with “\$16.9 billion”

Page 20, line 15 – replace “six” with “\$6 billion”

Page 20, line 18 – insert “\$” in front of “3.4”

Page 21, line 7 – insert “\$” in front of “6”

Page 24, line 9 – insert “a” between “doing” and “quick”

Page 26, line 14 – insert “days” after “109”